STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION FORM	API NO. 15- 179-21,022-00-00    County Sheridan
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SW _ NE _ NE Sec. 16 Twp. 9S Rge. 27 X v
Operator: License # 9860	4290 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Castle Resources, Inc.	990 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address Bank IV, Suite C	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
1200 E. 27th	NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Hays, KS 67601	Lease Name Popp Well # 1
Purchaser:	Field Name Wildcat
Operator Contact Person:Jerry Green	Producing Formation
Phone (913) -625-5155	Elevation: Ground 2715' KB 2720'
Contractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations	Total Depth 4138' PBTD 4113'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 258 Feet
License: 8241	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Wollsite Geologist: Jerry Green	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 4136
<u>X</u> Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to Surface w/ 475 sx cmt.
CAA ENUD SICU	Drilling Fluid Management Plan 12-22-52 18
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content 7700 ppm Fluid volume 200 bbls
Well Name:	
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD PUID Back PBTD	Operator Name
Commingled Docket No	License No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Quarter Sec Twp S RngE/W
9/30/91 10/9/91 10-23-91 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
	30000 100
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information o 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with t months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged w	ll be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. In side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of he form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CENENTING TICKETS ells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	ulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Tem Pullagin	RECEIVED  K.C.C. OFFICE USE CONTRACTION COMMISSION
	FLetter of Confidentiality Attached
ritte Production Superintendent Date 1	C Geologist Report Received 0 1774
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of Dece	Distribution A . ON DIVISION
Notary Public Mass Shumaching	KCCSWD/Repithtes: 的时间的KGSPlugOther
Date Commission Expires $5-8-96$	(Specify)
CHRIS SCHUMACHER	ρι
State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 5-8-96	Form ACO-1 (7-91)

tie Resourc	es, mc.	Lease Name			""	1 * 7		
s - 27	□ Eest	County	Sherid	lan				
5 Rge. <u>27</u>	⊠ West			•				
important top:	and base of format	ions penetrated.	Detail all	cores Report	all detl	l etam taete sivi		
ime tool open	and closed, flowing	and shut-in pre	ssures, whet	her shut-in pro	ssure rea	ched static level		
		recovery, and flo	w rates if ga	s to surface dur	ing test.	Attach extra shee		
	<b>6</b> 0	🖼				<u></u>		
	AX Yes ii No	j i 🔀 Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	s Sample		
·	Π	Name		Тор		Datum		
logical Survey		, –				- 45		
		i				-1092 -1119		
	Yes Li No	1				-1127		
Dual Induct	ton Component	•	Kansas Ci	<del>-</del> .		-1371		
1	Ton, compensat	.ea   KID		41	.40.	-1411		
- :		}						
		* ************************************		#* · · · · ·	****			
			<del> </del>		·			
!		Li New LAi U						
Report a	ll strings set-cond	uctor, surface, i	ntermediate,	production, et	c.			
Size Hole   Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
12½	8 5/8"	20#	258'	60/40 Poz 180		2% Gel, 3% (		
7 7/8"	4½"	9.5#	4136	60/40 Poz	275	10% Gel, 5#		
					1	1/8# Flo-ce		
	ADDITION	AL CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD	1 <u>F:A</u> /		i18% Salt,5# ½% CFR-3,1/8		
Denth	T	Ţ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Flo-Cele/sk		
i	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
3								
		<del> </del>				- Additional		
			i					
•		• ,,,,						
4060'-4064	' K-zone		250 gals	. 15% MCA				
i								
3976'	G-zone							
1 3928' E-zone								
						i		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		racker Mc			No .			
med Production	. SWD or Inj. Proc	lucing Nethod		mping Gas L	ift 🖾 T	& A her (Explain)		
on Oil	Bbls.   Gas	Mcf   Wate	r Bbis.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity		
	i -	1						
	K	ETHOD OF COMPLET	ON		1	Production Interva		
d 🗆 Used on 1		ETHOD OF COMPLETI		Comp.				
	simportant tops ime tool open ses, bottom hole eded. Attach consists at Sheets.)  Logical Survey  Report at Size Hole Drilled  12½  7 7/8"  Depth Top Bottom  PERFORATIO - Specify Foots  4060'-4064  3994'-3996  3976'  3928' 3857'-3860  Size  Logical Survey	me tool open and closed, flowing es, bottom hole eded. Attach copy of log.  ken al Sheets.)  logical Survey	Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Important tops and closed, flowing and shut-in prese, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and floweded. Attach copy of log.    Ken	S Rge. 27   Sest   County   Speric	Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report important tops and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in press, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface dureded. Attach copy of log.    Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report important tops and base of flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressures, substantially pressures, whether shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressures, surface if gas to surface dureded. Attach copy of log.    Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report important tops and base of flowing and shut-in pressures, whether	See   Reportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important on penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important on penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill important p		

## ORIGINAL

# 15-179-21022-00-00

4007'-4067'

FHP:

D.S.T. #6

#### Popp #1 D.S.T. Results

D.S.T. #1 3820'-3852' 30-30 Rec.: 5' Drilling Mud 1928 psi IHP: IF: 34-34 psi ISIP: 34 psi FHP: 1912 psi D.S.T. #2 3876'-3895' 45-45-45 Rec.: 1080' Water IHP: 1923 psi 67-362 psi IF: 1017 psi ISIP: 320-530 psi FF: FSIP: 983 psi FHP: 1905 psi D.S.T. #3 3895'-3915' 30-60-45-30 Rec.: 60' Oil Cut Mud 5' Free Oil IHP: 1956 psi 25-33 psi IF: 1109 psi ISIP: FF: 25-50 psi FSIP: 974 psi FHP: 1928 psi D.S.T. #4 3915'-3935' 30-30-30-30 Rec.: 15' Mud w/Specks of Oil 45' Gas in Pipe 1938 psi IHP: IF: 22-22 psi 1167 psi ISIP: 22-22 psi FF: FSIP: 1151 psi FHP: 1970 psi 3970'-4022' D.S.T. #5 30-30-30-30 300' Muddy Oil 60' Heavy Oil Cut Water 120' Water 300' Gas in Pipe IHP: 2042 psi 101-134 psi IF: ISIP: 1142 psi

FF: 176-227 psi

FSIP: 1125 psi FHP: 2025 30-30-45-30

Rec.: 45' Slightly Oil Cut

Mud

IHP: 2073 psi

IF: 58-58 psi

ISIP: 1110 psi

FF: 58-76 psi

FSIP: 1070 psi

2051 psi

RECEIVED
TATE COPPORATION COMMISSION

DEG 0 1992

WORDS WATER WATER

#### **ORIGINAL**



**REMIT TO:** DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

INVOICE

### HALLIBURTON SERVICES

· NVOICE NO. 15-179-21022-00-00

			<u> </u>	10 111	A 1 -	,, ,	163502	2   09/30	0/1991 🏃
,	WELL LEASE NO /PLANT N	IAME 🗽 🤭 🤭	* ************************************	PLANT LOCATION	\$4. <b>97.</b> 652.1	STATE	A WELL	PLANT OWNE	R
1			SHERIDAN			KS	CASTLE		; ,
SE	RVICE LOCATION - Control	CONTR	ACTOR 🎋 🤼		JOB PURP	ose 🐣 🔭		TICKET	DATE :
LIì	1	EMPHASIS	DRLG	CEMENT SU	JRFACE	CASIN	1G	09/30	0/1991
NO.	CUSTOMER A	GENT	VENDOR NO.	CUST	OMER P.O.	NUMBER	SHIPPE	D VIA	FILE NO.
71	JOHN COLLINS						COMPANY	TRUCK	23053

CASTLE RESOURCES BANK IV, SUITE C 1200 E. 27 HAYS, KS 67601

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2050 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY 5	U/M/	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ING ARE	A - MID CONTINENT				
	MILEAGE	50	MI	2.60	130.00
		<u>/</u>	UNT		
-016	CEMENTING CASING	268	FT	475.00	475.00
		1	UNT		
-503	CMTG PLUG LA-11, CP-1, CP-3, TOP	8 5/8	IN	90.00	90.00
		ہرا	EA		
-308	STANDARD CEMENT	102	)sk	6.75	688.50 *
-105	POZMIX A	(58	SK	3.90	265.20 *
- 121	HALLIBURTON-GEL 2%	3	SK	.00	N/C *.
-406	ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE	5	SK	26.25	131.25 *
- 207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	180	CFT	1.15	207.00 *
- 306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	383.0	TMI	.80	306.40 *:
,	·				
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL				2,293.35
1					
	DISCOUNT-(BID)				458.67-
	INVOICE BID AMOUNT				1,834.68
	*-KANSAS STATE SALES				54.35
	*-DECATUR COUNTY SAL	ES TAX			12.79
					·
					-
	•				STATE CORPORATION COMM
				,	STATE COPPE CEIVED
					NORATION COM
	·				<b>DEC</b>
,					8 1000
					Pd 11/27/61
		,			MATION DO
					PL ir/27/Afion Diversity  # 1593 ************************************
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI	 5 AMOUNT ==	====	======>	\$1,901.82

AGE 1 OF 2 PAGES ORIGINAL No. 163531-5 HALLIBURTON SERVICES 19-21022-00-00 STATE VELL NO. -- FARM-OR LEASE NAME OWNER SAME TICKET TYPE (CHECK ONE) HARGE 70 SERVICE 🔀 SALES astle Kesources Inc LOCATION Oberlin, Ks. Emohais Dra. Co FREIGHT CHARGES ITY, STATE, ZIP 3579-3846 PPD COLLECT CODE DELIVERED TO WELL CATEGORY SE Hoxe Ks REFERRAL LOCATION YPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB : AMOUNT MEAS ACCOUNT OR PART NO. REFERENCE MILEAGE 13000 50 mi 2.40 xxo-117 4139 Ft 1300,00 201-016 4/2 11. 35,00 60 Top Mug ea. 230-016 97.od 12 545 Superflush 71E-81C 41/2 M. 8900 12 A 925, 201 Kegurlar Gude Shoe ea. 4/2 10. 00 73,00 24A 815.19101 50 27.50 1.0 IN. ca 27 815.19111  $\eta$ ec 41/2 43.00 .40 807.93004 4/21 85.00 œ 320 800.8881 22.00 60 807.0007 2.19 119-100 4% IN. 9.60 ماما 807.64021 1. Sp. 180 18 18 1. Th ì 3 13 CORPORATION Ke 896 AS PER ATTACHED BULK MATERIAL DELIVERY TICKET NO. OR SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED ON INVOICE. HALLIBURTON OPERATOR CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)

CUSTOMER \*

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

AND

HALLBURTON SERVICES

TICKET CONTINUATION

Duncen, Children 79539  A Division of Haliburton Corn	** (1) (1) **		TI	CKET CON	IINUA	AHU	15-1	19 ~	2/02	.a-	00-	00	
DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.		WELL NO. AND FARM	#1	5.7	COUN	TY .	Rida		¥. (	STATE	
10-9-91		· · · · ·		POPP		તે, લા	CONTRACT	OR OR	RIGH		D	97786	· /
CAST/e	Resou	rce	5	CASTIL			Em	phi	4515	ED BY	No. D	31100	24
MAILING ADDRESS				Oberlin	v		25	52		UL	12		
CITY & STATE	and the			DELIVERED TO	* 6	odrija. Orijak	TRUCK NO.	2101	RECEIV		Jugad	LA 1	
; 		1 1		SE Hoxie, Ke	<u> </u>		3846-C	$\neg \top$		1			
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE D	مرا در	DESCRIPTION		¥: *.	OTY.	MEAS.	OTY.	MEAS.	PRICE	AMOUNT	
504-308				ard Come			165	5K			2.75		75
509-968			SAIL G	RAnulAtu	ed		1287		<del>i</del>		.10	128	
508-291			Gilson	ite			825		<u>i</u>		,35	288	
508-127			CAIS	eA/	- k v - ·		8				19.70	157	60
507-153			CFR-	3			78	16		77	4.10	319	1
507-210			Floce	1e	**		21	16	~3	<del>9)  </del>	1.30		30
504-308			Stande	ard Como	nt		35	sr)	ally.		6.75	236	25
507-277			HAllihu	irton Gel	Adle	148	/	28				14	75
508-127			CA15e		* ,		2	级	<u>`</u>		19.70	39	40
509-406				m Chloric	le		K	3×				26	25
100		11				. (	B						
504-308			Stand	ARd Clem	ent,	<u> </u>	3779	, ,			6.75		
506-105			Pozm				96	SK			3.90	374	40
506-121				rton Gel	Allowse	12%	(5)			,		w	
507-277	- (**		HAllibur	ton Gel M	xed 8	2	19	5/			1475	280	25
507-285			Econo	lite 1	ව)	*	478	16		1	.90	430	20
508-291			Gilson	nites			1375	1.6		,	.35		25
507-210			Floce	\ \ (-)			35	16		1	1.30	45	80
QU 1-010			7	(1)	. •	,		<u> </u>		1			
509-554		11	Gel	(ONSid.	e) '	. ,	2	sk			14.75	29	50
<u> </u>						• • •		i					
		11						i		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	igspace
		11	Returned Mileage		.,			.		Ç.		Dr-	] .]
		++	Charge	TOTAL WEIGHT		LOAD	ED MILES	TO	ON MILES		$\frac{ST}{T}$	E CORPORA	1/1/1
			SERVICE CHARG	GE ON MATERIALS RETU	IRNED	•		c	U, FEET			DEO	77 704
500-207		++							597		1.15	686	\$550
200 001	·		SERVICE CHARG			. 5	7		1259.	8	.80	MIN ATION	ונסעום
500-306			Mileage Charge	50, 392 TOTAL WEIGHT			DED MILES		ON MILES	<u>-</u>	, ,,,,	1 CORP	107
№ В 977	864				,	CA	RRY FORW	ARD TO	INVOICE	SUB	-TOTAL	6896	29
· L			FORM 1911 - R6 R6	EV. 8-85									



## WORK ORDER CONTRACT

A 1908 R-7 A Division of Haliburton Company AND PRE-	TREATME	NT DA	TA	ATT INVOICE	ACH TO	1635	<u>31-5</u>
rict Hays, Ks.					DATE	0-9-9	
HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUI	ESTED TO FL	JRNISH EC	UIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO	DELIVER AI	ND OPERATE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO:Castle	Reso	ices	INC.		. :		
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVIC	(CUSTOM CING	ER)	•		
L NO. #/ LEASE PORP		SEC	16	TWP	s 🎋	RAI	NGE 27W
DCOUNTY_Sheriday_stat	ne <u>Ks.</u>		OWNED	BY Cast	Le Res	ource5	INC.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS I	FURNISHE		E CUSTON	MER OR H	IS AGEN	Ţ	
MATION	•	NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX, ALLOW. P.S.I.
MATION FROM TO	CASING	N-u	9.5	4/12	кв	41391	19.1,
(ER: TYPE SET AT	LINER						
AL DEPTH 4/40' MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	• .		. "			
E HOLE	OPEN HOLE						SHOTS/FT.
AL PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATION	ons .			•		
SENT PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATION	ONS					
	PERFORATION	ONS					
VIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE			_ MATERIALS	3			
ATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	TUBING/A	NNULUS 🗆	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOV	ER ORDER	ED	
ement 4'2" Prod. Csq. w/ 275 sks. H	DL my 5	*Gilso	wite 4	18 Floce	de/sk	· ·	
5 bb. mud spacer-500 get. Superflush	-35 SK	s. Thi	Cotropic	-486	21-5"	<u>Cal-50</u>	21-29.C.C
65 SKS, EA-2-182 Salt-5 Gilson	vite	5 CF	R-3-	18 1-10	cele		·
Asdirected							٠.
TOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION T	TO RECEIVE T	HE PRODUC	CTS, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIA	LS, AND SE	RVICES	
s consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SK	GNED BEFORE W	ORK IS COM	MENCED				
To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which it but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorne of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.	ne invoice is dated	Customer agi	rees to pay intere	est thereon after	default at the	highest lawful co	ontract rate applicable,
To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, paren any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by		mpanies and the	he officers, direc	tors, employees	, agents and se	rvants of all of t	hem from and against
<ol> <li>Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or loased by Customer, and/or "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.</li> </ol>	the well owner (	if different fron	n Customer), incl	luding, but not l	imited to, surfa	ce and subsurfa	ce damage. The term
2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the n	nature thereof.	•					1.5
3. Personal injury or death or property damage (including but not limited to damage to the	ha raearvoir forms	tion or wall) o	er any damanae i	whatenever are	wing out of or i	n any way conn	ected with or resulting

from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.

That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the sanie are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,

OF MERCHAN IDEAL 1, FILECO COMMISSION OF TRADE OF TRADE PRACTICES - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.

- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are numerical.

  That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

odification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive of the second of the sec CUSTOMER

TIME <u>0.500</u>

rtify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the ction of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

		RTON SU	IVI IVI ATT	7	WELL I	DATA	_ u) 🖔	15-1-	19-21 herida	022-	00-0 state_		TOMER
<u>.</u>	- 八樓生		SE	c. <i>[\$</i>	_TWP	RNG	NEW	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то		XIMUM PSI LOWABLE
ME.			TYPE	<del></del>	<del></del> :	CASING	W-4	9.5	41/2"	кв	4139	<u>-</u>	<u>}</u>
	NESS	FRO	м	_то		LINER				<u> </u>	<del> </del>		<u>}</u>
ıL		BPD. WATER	BPD. GAS		MCFD	TUBING		a mai Mari		3 1 2	April 10 Sec.		HOTS/FT.
	IL	BPD. WATER		: ,	MCFD	OPEN HOL	E		ļ	ļ. <u></u> -			
<b>ATE</b>		MUD TYPE		MUD WT		PERFORAT	IONS .			<del> </del>	+		
			SET AT_		,	PERFORAT	IONS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del></del> !
TE	лР		PRESSURE	PTH 4/1	40	PERFORAT	IONS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1			
_		·	TOTAL DE	PTH	JÓB C	ATA		ON LOC	ATION	JOB STARTE	D	ЈОВ СОМ	PLETED
		OOLS AND ACCE	SSORIES			CALLED C	OUT;			1		DATE	1-9-9!
			QTY.	МА	KE	DATE 10	-4-41	DATE	0-9-91	TIME 08		TIME /2	10
	YPE AND SIZ		1ea	Hale	0	TIME O	<u>2000                                  </u>	TIME	500 SONNEL A			1	
	Tusert Futo-	Float 41/2"	lea.						SUNNEL AT	UNIT NO		LO	CATION
4	-	41/2"	lea.	`	)		<del></del>	NAME	<u> </u>	KCMHT-			
	<u>3&lt;8</u> _	41/2"	7ea.			ER		16		3579		Obedu	0, 15.
s (	WF.BH		2ea.	/_		H.Be	<u>117</u>			Bm	**		
	<u>.menos</u> 5-W	41/2"	lea.			<u> </u>	<del></del>			3846	, }	Sberl	in, Ks
<u>حَـ</u>	(17.11 C)	leavers	55Ft.			m.	lones	<u> </u>		BM			
<u>.                                    </u>	Grip	41/2"	1600	\_		- <del>-</del> -				0199	,	Ober	in, Ks.
٦	es Mat		11 ea.			<u> 5 S</u>	auber	-			_,		•
77.	3	MATERI	ALS	•									
	•	_	DENSITY		LB/GALAP				<u> </u>			1	. :
۰-			DENISTY		LB/GALAP	! <del></del>							
		SIZE		LB							-		
_		SIZE		LB							·	ļ	
<u> </u>			AL		%								
_			AL		%	<u> </u>						]	
			AL		.%		(	emer	itina				
JT 1	YPE		AL	IN		_ DEPART	MEN1	IOR					
TYP			SAL	IN		- DESCRI	2000 Or	41/2	· Csg. C	is direc	<u>ted</u>	<del></del>	
	DD. TYPE	GA	LLB.	IN			1 :51						
	IT TYPE	GA	LLB	IN		_ `							
	ENT TYPE	GA	L. LB	IN	.1 - w +8 - + v	JOB DO	NE THRU	. TUBING		CASING 🗵	ANNU	Lus 🔲	TBG/ANN [
YPI	4	GA	LLB	IN						.1 11	•	. *	
	ENT TYPE			GAL. LB		custo	MER SENTATIV	. X _	1 lug	Wille	an		
	LS TYPE			_QTY		. REPRE	SENTAIN	PI			601	PIES	
X	mal.	<u>Supertlush</u>				HALLIE OPERA		ilda	2 deys	Mda		DUESTED	
					CEM	ENT DAT							
_	<del>`</del>		· T		1			ADDITIVES	74		c	YIELD U.FT./SK.	MIXED LBS./GAL.
	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK	1								10.7
1	Or SACKS	UO			5 G.15	wite-	18 F	locele.	40.0 =	<del></del>		70	12.3
4	<u> </u>	中,			4%G0	L-5°C	al-S	eal-i	296C.C.	110 # 1.1.	1/2	.46	15.2
1	35	Thixotropic			1840591	t-56	150131	65	U+K-3-	18 + loce	15 1	- 140	
Ļ	165	-H-d	_									<del></del>	
+			_						<del></del> ,	VOLUMES		0.	. 1
		PRESSURES	IN PSI		st	JMMARY	=	_ 12	ر.		TYPE SU	per 410	15h
.14,	e		DISPLACEMEN	т			ISH: BBL+				PAD: BE	SL. OKC.	<u> </u>
IN W			MAXIMUM				BKDN: I				DISPL:_	BBL. CAT.	<u> </u>
		FF	ACTURE GRADIE	NT			MENT: BB		181.2-	10.6-	42.9	STAT	ECOPS MECH
				15-MIN				Y: BBL ONL					TAPORAT
IN:	STANT	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOWE	к		, TOTAL	VOLUME:	BBLGAL		REMARKS	;		DEC
		AVAILABLE.		USED.		- · c	00	Tob	Loc a	Thank			- FR 1
٠.		AVERAGE R	ATES IN BPM	٠.			-			- /	7	Colve	11
د				_OVERALL	L	<del>-/</del> - 75		a d	d Circ.	C5461	(1)		
D		DISPL.					O						16 11/22 1
3_		CEMENT L	EFT IN PIPE		L	7	<u>eme</u>	<u> </u>			Thai	7K YC	ju dne

<b>~</b>	URTON SE	_	** (	WELL	L NO.	# /	LEASE I	
	OB LO	G	A 1 & 1	ДСŲЗТ	OME	Castle	Reso	urces Ivc. PAGE NO. #10f1
FORM 201	3 R-2	UKI	GIN	AJ <sub>OB</sub>	TYPE	Cement	<u>.4½"</u>	Prod. Cog. DATE 10-9-91
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)	PUM		PRESSURE		15-179-21022-00-00
		(Brw)	(GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	
•	0200					\$-50 S \$	100	Called out - Job roody@0500 hrs.
	0500	<u>.</u>				State Sand	18 3 7 18 70	ONLOC Reg @ 0500 - Rig laying dewnDP
	0703		* 1 .			en e		OP & Kelly Payed down. Pol scretchers on
	280					4 1 2 5		
	:				·		We in	
							4	574117-Cml, BSKE.ON#11 4 58-
الم	التحريبية يساء ووالك						· 冷觀	Roto-List Cleaners - 10ft on Tt*3-8ft down
		J. J. C. GARGE	,, n. s				<del></del>	15tou Tt 5-10tdaw-10ft ou Tt7-10ft down
	- · · · ·					\$ \$1.00 m	\$	10 ft on JE 8-8 Adown to ft on Th. 9-6 ft, down
	0947	21				- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Cog.@4/39'-Hookup to Circ.
.,	1000							Rig Start Circulating & Rotating Csg.
	1019		,		<u> </u>		4	Hookup to PT
	1022	3.0	6.0	•••	_			Start 6 bhi. Gelled upter
	1025	4.5	181.2					Start mixing 275 HD1-5 Gibruite-th "Flocele
	LOIL	4.0	45.0		<u> </u>			Start 45 bbl. drilling mud
	1118	4.0	2.0				, -	Start 266 Water Spacer
	1119	5.0	12.0					Start 500 gal. Superflush
	1121	3.5	3.0	• ;				Start 366 water - Stop Rotating Cag.
	1123	3.5	10.5			4: 10		Start mix 35545 Thirdropic -48621-561-501-236
	1126	4.0	42.9				200	DINCHMAN TO SOLUTION TO A TABLETON TO A TABL
	1138	4.0				7	300	FINISH MIXING COMENT.
·			/ / 6					washup Rump + lives - Release 5-w Top Plug
-	1140		66.7				100	Start disp.
	1/42	6.0				:	150	1264. disp. in-Coment Circulating
	1/45	6.0	, ,				400	30 hbl. " "- Fress. INCROSING
1.7	1152					• • • •	1'100	Plug down - Holding 1705 - FINAL CIRC.
	11 ~ ~							Thess. = 1150*
	1155			,				Release Pros - Tusert holding
	1,210							Job Completed The only Dra
				-			* %:	I NO NACA SECTIVED
^ <del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**					MIN DED 2.
	<u>'</u>			,				111Ke 4011
		, ,				'o p	100	Product Sulling + Mindle
								CHICHIATER ST DOI COMENT CONTAINS
	÷.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				A Same		
on a Maria	- A	2			1	1 1 2 3 4 2 4	1.00 M	April 18 Company of the Company of t
******		The second secon			in the second		STOMER	